Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INKAC LLC		10/27/2004	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Ink LLC	
Street Address:	16855 Via Del Campo Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76548981	LIQUID SILVER
Serial Number:	76557162	LIQUID GOLD
Serial Number:	78464212	LIQUID GOLD
Serial Number:	76557161	LIQUID PLATINUM
Serial Number:	78463707	LIQUID SILVER
Serial Number:	76548982	QUICK SILVER
Registration Number:	2759408	MICROGEL INKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nbarlas@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Ned E. Barlas

Address Line 1: One Commerce Square

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0952 76548981

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. LaRue	
Signature:	/Mary A. LaRue/	
Date:	02/17/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=cert of amend 3438282#page1.tif source=cert of amend 3438282#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0953



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INKAC LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INKAC LLC" TO "NATIONAL INK LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.



3863818 8100

040774804

Daniet Smith Windson

...or annut timason, secretary or state

AUTHENTICATION: 3438282

DATE: 10-27-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0954

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:43 AM 10/27/2004 FILED 11:04 AM 10/27/2004 SRV 040774804 - 3863818 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

INKAC LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is INKAC LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out the First Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said First Article, the following new First Article:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is National Ink LLC."

The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be upon filing.

Executed on October 27, 2004

Mary A. LaRue, Authorized Person

DE LL D-CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION 01/98 (#3048)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 02/17/2005